TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM334322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JIBBITZ, LLC		03/06/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brian B. Witlin	
Street Address:	2223 Woodberry Lane	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3517590	GOLACES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508123444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 812-3400

ptoaxd@carrferrell.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Aylin Demirci

Address Line 1: 120 Constitution Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-3697 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aylin Demirci
SIGNATURE:	/Aylin Demirci/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=00837924#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0262

900317871

QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JIBBITZ, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a Colorado limited liability company with its principal place of business at 7477 East Dry Creek Parkway, Niwot, Colorado 80503, does hereby assign, transfer and quitclaim all of its rights, title and interest (if any) in and to, and goodwill symbolized by, the trademark(s) listed in Schedule A, to Brian B. Witlin ("ASSIGNEE"), an individual and a citizen of United States, residing at 2223 Woodberry Lane, Mountain View, California 94043, Unites States. ASSIGNOR makes no guarantees, warranties or representations regarding the scope or validity of the property hereby assigned.

ASSIGNOR

Signed at Niwot, Colorado, this 6th day of March, 2015.

By:

JIBBITZ, LLC.

By: <u>Sava Huverstuck</u> Its: <u>Ascistant Secretar</u>

SCHEDULE A

GoLACES (U.S. Registration No. 3,517,590)

1.